(s) or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force) 
and the relevant rules framed there under and the Articles 
of Association of the Company, consent of members 
of the Company be and is hereby accorded to increase 
the authorized share capital of the Company from  
H 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) divided 
into 25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crores) equity shares of 
H1/- each (Rupee One only) to H 50,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Fifty Crores only) divided into 50,00,00,000 (Fifty Crores) 
equity shares of H1/- each (Rupee One only) each ranking 
pari-passu in all respect with the existing equity shares

[...]

of the Company and electronically between 11.00 a.m and 3.00 
p.m from Monday to Friday up to the date of the AGM.

The Board recommends the Ordinary Resolution set out at Item 
No. 6 of the notice for approval by the members.

Item No. 7

The existing authorised share capital of the Company is 
H25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) divided into 
25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crores) equity shares of H 1/- (Rupee 
One only) each.

In order to facilitate future requirements of the Company, 
including issue of further shares (such as for rights issue, bonus 
issue, conversion of securities, or raising capital), it is proposed 
to increase the authorised share capital of the Company from